TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the chain of title, which should reflect a conversion, subsequent corrective name change and an assignment, not just the assignment previously recorded on Reel 004532 Frame 0902. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct chain of title is a conversion, corrective name change and then an assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company		07/02/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	One Jacobs Road	
City:	Clemson	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29633	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1149635	SUPER CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750 Phone: (602) 262-5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk
Address Line 1: Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 2: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51949-8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0076 P \$40.00 1149635

900203420 REEL: 004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
Signature:	/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/
Date:	09/29/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Jacobs Chuck conversion#page1.tif source=Jacobs Chuck conversion#page2.tif source=Jacobs Chuck conversion#page3.tif

source=Supercraft cover sheet and recordal#page1.tif source=Supercraft cover sheet and recordal#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0077

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING

COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY" TO "JACOBS CHUCK

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 9:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2245974 8100V

100697682

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jettrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8084248

DATE: 06-29-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0078 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations "livered 09:27 PM 06/28/2010 TLED 09:27 PM 06/28/2010 100697682 - 2245974 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING COMPANY TO JACOBS CHUCK MANUFACTURING, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate") is being duly executed and filed by Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") to convert the Corporation to Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>).

- The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on November 8, 1990, in the State of Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate.
- The Corporation's name when it was originally incorporated and immediately
 prior to the filing of this Certificate was Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing
 Company
- The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in the certificate of formation of the limited liability company shall be Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing, LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company shall be effective on July 2, 2010, at 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

US100C\$ 7586129v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of <u>June 28</u>, 2010.

Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company

Bv

Name: Vames F. O'Reilly

Title: Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0080

TO: JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK COMPANY: LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/03/2011 900190821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacobs Chuck Manufacturing Company		07/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Travis Street, Suite 500
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1149635	SUPER CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 262-5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Van Kirk

Address Line 1: Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 2: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51949-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Van Kirk
Signature:	/JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0081

\$40.00 1149635

USPTO

5/4/2011 10:15:25 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: JENNIFER A. VAN KIRK COMPANY: LEWIS AND ROCA LLP

Date: 05/03/2011 Total Attachments: 20 source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page1.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page2.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page3.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page4.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page5.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page6.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page7.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page8.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page9.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page10.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page11.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page12.fif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page13.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page14.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page15.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page16.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page17.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page18.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page19.tif source=Jacobs to Cooper Assignment#page20.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 09/29/2011